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Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:45.35RINC-AZ

1) Barberii, Drake 2) Zhang, Jason
3) Kelaher, Keegan 4) Breshears, Kort

27.16 56.49 1:22.10 1:45.35
A2 1:47.04Cdo

1) Platt, Ryder 2) Art, Owen
3) Urquhart, Ian 4) Al Accad, Yehia

28.88 58.63 1:23.23 1:47.04
A3 1:48.27MARA-AZ

1) Oldham, Lance 2) Lykins, Jude
3) Murphy, Spencer 4) Roberts, Baily

26.44 58.18 1:23.38 1:48.27
A4 1:48.72Cien

1) Badowski, Isacc 2) Rhea, Nolan
3) Garcia, Ben 4) Domini, Carson

27.23 1:00.05 1:24.31 1:48.72
A5 1:52.68Walden Grove

1) Lowell, Theodore 2) Munoz, Mathias
3) Vanisi, Matt 4) Brady, Chase

A6 1:52.85PUSC-AZ
1) Stahlman, Jake 2) O'Hara, Michael
3) Swiniuch, Christian 4) Nunn, Wyatt

30.98 1:03.82 1:29.29 1:52.85
A7 1:54.39CFHS-AZ

1) Le, Minh 2) Romney, Chaz
3) Kahn, Michael 4) Tong, Brandon

28.22 1:00.97 1:29.36 1:54.39
A8 1:56.62Tucson High

1) Lukavich, Zachary 2) Trumble, Cereus
3) Bottai, Miles 4) Sprauge, Josh

29.50 1:06.58 1:30.03 1:56.62
A9 2:01.51SHAD-AZ

1) Fitzgerald, Benjamin R 17 2) Butzow, Trevor R 17
3) Carballada, Javier A 15 4) Sprenger, Donovan L 15

31.24 1:06.63 1:34.21 2:01.51
A10 2:04.33BUEN

1) Dahlin, Edward 2) Hardison, Ezekiel
3) Dunn, Jonas 4) Gerosa, Nicholas

30.89 1:12.32 1:39.88 2:04.33
A11 2:07.09Desert View-AZ

1) Murguia, Vicente 2) Friskey, Dean
3) Valenzuela, Pedro 4) Abarca, Marcelo

35.81 1:14.73 1:50.91 2:07.09
A12 2:08.40Poston-AZ

1) Mathis, John-Michael 2) Sansores, Xavier
3) Taylor, Adam 4) Hall, Jordan

34.40 1:10.15 1:40.49 2:08.40
A13 2:09.81FLOR

1) Nienhuis, Jack 2) Elliot, Tanner
3) McDonald, Doug 4) Houck, Bailyn

33.30 1:15.07 1:43.31 2:09.81
B--- x1:59.03MARA-AZ

1) Lee, Colin 2) Greever, Jack
3) Litz, Owen 4) Hayes, Bradley

32.94 1:06.72 1:34.19 1:59.03

B--- x2:04.18RINC-AZ
1) Ciasca, Jake 2) Kulkarni, Ameya
3) Montano, Sebastian 4) Fajardo, Maximilian

34.32 1:10.54 1:37.97 2:04.18
B--- x2:05.47Cdo

1) Lerew, Tyler 2) Carver, Jake
3) Beatty, William 4) McMurrich, Cale

28.66 1:11.70 1:39.60 2:05.47
B--- x2:07.23PUSC-AZ

1) Choi, Louis 2) Cann, Conner
3) Choi, Ian 4) Croyle, Jonathan

33.95 1:19.10 1:46.11 2:07.23
B--- x2:20.87SHAD-AZ

1) Mee, Kaiden C 17 2) Butzow, Kian D 15
3) Gonzalez, Jaziel 14 4) Jafary, Kevin 16

34.56 1:13.42 1:52.50 2:20.87
B--- DQCien

1) Escalante, Dorian 2) Taylor, Austin
3) Taylor, Jake 4) Pinegar, David

42.60 1:23.66 1:54.68 DQ
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:57.60IRHS-AZ

1) Kester, Mackenzie 2) Mayhew, Haley
3) Kimball, Brooke 4) Houlton, Hannah

29.83 1:02.63 1:32.13 1:57.60
A2 1:59.70CFHS-AZ

1) Burns, Meghan 2) Kahn, Rachel
3) Martin, Riley 4) Howayeck, Avery

31.04 1:03.44 1:33.54 1:59.70
A3 2:06.38MARA-AZ

1) Hall, Madalyn 2) Hamilton, Camilla
3) Echols, Kylie 4) Mattison, Payten

31.66 1:08.57 1:38.56 2:06.38
A4 2:08.39SHAD-AZ

1) Hobrock, Victoria L 17 2) Datta, Delaney L 16
3) McIntosh, Tatum R 16 4) Olney, Elizabeth M 17

34.59 1:08.64 1:41.35 2:08.39
A5 2:11.44BUEN

1) Davis, Gwen 2) Lucero, Victoria
3) Beaudry, Meghan 4) Farris, Ashlyn

38.79 1:10.33 1:41.12 2:11.44
A6 2:14.60Walden Grove

1) Berry, Katelyn 2) Stauffer, Kaeleen
3) Fiske, Joslyn 4) Moore, Mia

34.72 1:10.07 1:46.85 2:14.60
A7 2:20.24Tucson High

1) Helseth, Cora 2) Ballenger, George
3) Chapman, Sophie 4) Contreras, Arianna

35.10 1:15.26 1:47.69 2:20.24
A8 2:21.53Sman Miners

1) Estrada, Rianna 14 2) Chavez, Estrella
3) Apuron, Darien 17 4) Smith, Jasmine

37.43 1:18.20 1:46.38 2:21.53
A9 2:23.64Desert View-AZ

1) Brown, Izabella 2) Spatola, Michelle
3) Rea, Samantha 4) Perez, Isabelle

39.41 1:19.45 1:53.42 2:23.64
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(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A10 2:24.63Cdo

1) Moore, Grif in 2) Gessner, Gillian
3) Fletcher, Annalisa 4) Smallhouse, Hannah

34.83 1:17.08 1:51.64 2:24.63
A11 2:28.81Poston-AZ

1) Donato, Gabby 2) Mercado, Kylen
3) Brown, Adalyn 4) Garner, Alyssa

39.16 1:20.73 1:57.96 2:28.81
A--- X2:09.09Sabino-AZ

1) Siath, Faith 14 2) Palser, Britney 14
3) Sotomayor, Alicia 15 4) Melendez, Megan 14

37.23 1:12.20 1:41.75 2:09.09
B--- x2:18.52Cien

1) Booth, Olivia 2) Campbell, Sadie
3) Stoddard, Kuriko 4) Muir, Lisa

34.46 1:13.32 2:18.52
B--- x2:29.36Tucson High

1) Venklasen, Ximei 2) Garcia, Elena
3) Trejo, Isabella 4) Muller, Pilar

38.98 1:22.64 1:57.36 2:29.36
B--- x2:30.52MARA-AZ

1) Van Buskirk, Maya 2) Ruiz, Ayden
3) Larsen, Christina 4) Fisch, Caitlyn

41.62 1:23.23 2:30.52
B--- x2:33.72Sabino-AZ

1) Watkins, Reilly 17 2) Mennella, Naeli 14
3) Busby, Jenny 15 4) Walker, Rose 14

34.38 1:16.15 1:59.57 2:33.72
B--- x3:21.01Cdo

1) Merritt, Fiona 2) Carlson, Clari
3) Petersavage, Hannah 4) Amaya, Sydnie

35.25 1:53.92 2:43.31 3:21.01
B--- DQSHAD-AZ

1) Stoss, Samantha M 17 2) Allen, Abigail P 16
3) Cernich, Kathryn A 15 4) Trapero, Areli D 17

34.14 1:14.58 1:54.06 DQ
A--- DQCien

1) Bell, Parker 2) Wood, Sydney
3) Bell, Mckei 4) Miller, Savannah

36.87 1:13.33 1:45.61 DQ
B--- DQRINC-AZ

1) Manar Fike, Isobel 2) Salmon, Stella
3) Holmes, Alyissa 4) Chung, Logan

41.69 1:21.53 1:54.43 DQ
A--- DQRINC-AZ

1) Beadle, Ruth 2) Malloy, Annamarie
3) Mitchell, Rhiannon 4) Sainz, Penelope

31.73 1:07.91 1:39.59 DQ
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo1 1:48.09Riester, Landyn

24.70 51.91 1:19.75 1:48.09
Cdo2 1:49.67Stewart, Riley

25.49 53.67 1:21.85 1:49.67
PUSC-AZ3 1:51.38Swiniuch, Christian

25.60 53.61 1:22.63 1:51.38

Cdo4 1:52.04Platt, Ryder
25.87 53.97 1:22.99 1:52.04

Sabino-AZ 185 1:54.76Nations, Grant
26.72 55.28 1:25.06 1:54.76

Cien6 1:55.40Badowski, Isacc
26.67 55.66 1:25.81 1:55.40

MARA-AZ7 1:56.68Murphy, Spencer
26.39 55.79 1:26.54 1:56.68

IRHS-AZ8 1:58.28Hess, Braden
26.32 56.00 1:27.03 1:58.28

CFHS-AZ9 1:59.05Kahn, Michael
26.65 55.98 1:27.35 1:59.05

RINC-AZ10 2:13.49Fajardo, Maximilian
1:01.63 2:13.49 2:13.49

Cdo11 2:13.84Millan, Paul
30.14 1:03.63 1:38.30 2:13.84

PUSC-AZ12 2:14.26Stahlman, Jake
30.06 1:05.40 1:41.25 2:14.26

Poston-AZ13 2:14.88Finnegan, Jacob
29.20 1:03.21 1:40.17 2:14.88

MARA-AZ14 2:15.53Greever, Jack
30.72 1:04.89 1:40.46 2:15.53

Tucson High15 2:20.05MacDonald, Will
30.06 1:05.10 1:42.29 2:20.05

PUSC-AZ16 2:21.78Choi, Louis
32.00 1:08.26 1:45.07 2:21.78

SHAD-AZ 1717 2:24.81Scrivo, Jared T
31.38 1:08.39 1:47.14 2:24.81

SHAD-AZ 1718 2:25.39Seriale, Alan J
32.66 1:10.66 1:51.24 2:25.39

BUEN19 2:26.01Kase, Kenneth
31.50 1:07.74 1:47.62 2:26.01

Cdo20 2:27.15Albers, Ethan
31.79 1:09.34 1:49.62 2:27.15

MARA-AZ21 2:28.17Ziemba, William
32.29 1:09.60 1:49.77 2:28.17

Desert View-AZ22 2:29.53Murguia, Vicente
33.30 1:11.68 1:51.98 2:29.53

Cien23 2:34.38Taylor, Austin
35.37 1:14.89 1:55.78 2:34.38

PUSC-AZ24 2:34.73Choi, Andrew
33.30 1:12.35 1:55.09 2:34.73

FLOR25 2:39.43Coffee, Bryce
34.87 1:15.01 1:56.60 2:39.43

BUEN26 2:42.48Tullis, Kevin
35.19 1:14.81 1:59.42 2:42.48

BUEN27 2:54.16Thurber, Tobias
35.39 1:17.25 2:05.02 2:54.16

Walden Grove28 3:07.50Poulos, Nick
38.41 1:24.12 2:16.67 3:07.50

Sabino-AZ 1629 3:13.15Rodriguez, Michael
38.03 1:25.89 2:18.64 3:13.15

 
Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tucson High1 1:59.48Covello, Samantha

27.88 58.29 1:29.10 1:59.48
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(Event 4  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
RINC-AZ2 2:04.76Beadle, Ruth

29.07 1:00.79 1:33.08 2:04.76
IRHS-AZ3 2:05.06Bai, Anna

29.33 1:01.33 1:33.19 2:05.06
Sabino-AZ 174 2:05.25Farnum, Kaylin

29.07 1:00.73 1:33.12 2:05.25
Tucson High5 2:05.75Eggink, Meropi

29.01 1:00.69 1:33.57 2:05.75
RINC-AZ6 2:07.51Holtzman, Naomi

28.81 1:00.58 1:33.78 2:07.51
IRHS-AZ7 2:07.82Otto, Julia

28.78 1:00.32 1:33.34 2:07.82
Sabino-AZ 168 2:09.51Montague, Laurel

30.85 1:04.71 1:37.57 2:09.51
CFHS-AZ9 2:09.80DeFoor, Kristina

30.40 1:03.82 1:37.43 2:09.80
CFHS-AZ10 2:12.89Burns, Meghan

30.34 1:03.85 1:38.27 2:12.89
PUSC-AZ11 2:14.17Dean, Ella

30.97 1:04.91 1:39.59 2:14.17
Cdo12 2:16.92Merritt, Fiona

31.37 1:06.20 1:41.65 2:16.92
IRHS-AZ13 2:20.61Morrison, Eliza

31.89 1:08.18 1:44.42 2:20.61
BUEN14 2:21.28McIntyre, Alissa

31.81 1:07.96 1:45.09 2:21.28
Tucson High15 2:23.25Garcia, Isabel

31.67 1:08.12 1:46.76 2:23.25
CFHS-AZ16 2:23.56Plattner, Emma

31.62 1:07.93 1:45.74 2:23.56
Cien17 2:28.38Stoddard, Kuriko

33.59 1:11.91 1:50.47 2:28.38
Tucson High18 2:28.77Helseth, Cora

34.33 1:12.86 1:52.01 2:28.77
Poston-AZ19 2:29.22Brown, Adalyn

33.25 1:11.15 1:50.81 2:29.22
Sabino-AZ 14*20 2:30.91Palser, Britney

1:11.82 1:53.09 2:30.91
Walden Grove*20 2:30.91Berry, Katelyn

34.24 1:12.82 1:52.36 2:30.91
Cien22 2:35.07Arnold, Jolee

33.20 1:12.14 1:53.74 2:35.07
SHAD-AZ 1523 2:36.01McEntarffer, Hannah E

1:13.80 1:55.11 2:36.01
Sabino-AZ 1724 2:36.97Watkins, Reilly

1:14.42 1:57.46 2:36.97
MARA-AZ25 2:38.21Gross, Jala

1:14.09 1:56.41 2:38.21
BUEN26 2:39.38Roark, Amanda

36.82 1:16.59 1:58.77 2:39.38
BUEN27 2:39.60Stanley, Kaydence

33.80 1:14.79 1:58.34 2:39.60
SHAD-AZ 1528 2:40.87Furedy, Asher E

35.52 1:17.71 2:00.56 2:40.87
Gregory-AZ29 2:41.11Ferreira, Isabel

1:07.12 1:44.56 2:22.49 2:41.11

Sabino-AZ 1430 2:44.53Mennella, Naeli
34.47 1:16.60 2:01.93 2:44.53

RINC-AZ31 2:45.32Salmon, Stella
1:11.06 1:49.99 2:27.35 2:45.32

BUEN32 2:47.77Sarters, Erica
36.63 1:19.89 2:05.38 2:47.77

MARA-AZ33 2:48.51Fisch, Caitlyn
35.93 1:17.81 2:02.46 2:48.51

CFHS-AZ34 2:48.80Grizzle, Kelsey
1:20.80 2:06.25 2:48.80

Poston-AZ35 2:53.46Reynolds, Meghan
37.77 1:22.43 2:09.91 2:53.46

MARA-AZ36 2:53.81Hamilton, Stacia
40.22 1:24.53 2:10.15 2:53.81

Desert View-AZ37 3:00.80Gomez, Yuliza
39.63 1:26.16 2:13.36 3:00.80

Poston-AZ38 3:03.85Schreckenyost, Keira
39.65 1:25.93 2:14.43 3:03.85

Walden Grove39 3:06.58Valle, Jacky
41.35 1:30.74 3:06.58

 
Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo1 2:00.06Matson, Wyatt

25.38 56.42 1:31.15 2:00.06
Sman Miners 152 2:03.05Apuron, Evan

25.64 57.18 1:33.52 2:03.05
Cien3 2:04.78Garcia, Ben

25.64 58.16 1:34.85 2:04.78
Cdo4 2:06.88Urquhart, Ian

25.95 59.69 1:39.19 2:06.88
Cdo5 2:09.12Stewart, Riley

27.52 1:01.23 1:39.41 2:09.12
RINC-AZ6 2:11.18Zhang, Jason

27.71 1:04.37 1:41.49 2:11.18
CFHS-AZ7 2:11.48Le, Minh

27.81 1:02.25 1:41.13 2:11.48
IRHS-AZ8 2:11.60Dooling, Carter

27.89 1:02.94 1:40.31 2:11.60
RINC-AZ9 2:16.10Kelaher, Keegan

27.59 1:03.36 1:43.21 2:16.10
MARA-AZ10 2:20.41Litz, Owen

30.89 1:06.95 1:49.09 2:20.41
SHAD-AZ 1511 2:20.61Carballada, Javier A

29.61 1:07.18 1:49.74 2:20.61
Cdo12 2:21.34Art, Owen

30.62 1:07.64 1:47.88 2:21.34
Sahuarita-AZ13 2:22.41Martinez, Gabriel

29.87 1:06.66 1:48.41 2:22.41
Poston-AZ14 2:24.12Wright, Mason

29.80 1:06.80 1:50.75 2:24.12
Poston-AZ15 2:29.07Sansores, Xavier

31.52 1:11.08 1:52.45 2:29.07
MARA-AZ16 2:31.79Lykins, Jude

35.04 1:14.27 1:57.13 2:31.79
BUEN17 2:35.32Dunn, Jonas

29.09 1:09.06 1:58.66 2:35.32
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(Event 5  Boys 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
MARA-AZ18 2:36.54Lee, Colin

31.97 1:11.27 1:59.12 2:36.54
BUEN19 2:50.21Errhalt, Alec

33.33 1:19.11 2:07.36 2:50.21
BUEN20 2:50.73Hardison, Jack

37.88 1:20.30 2:10.05 2:50.73
BUEN21 2:51.09Hardison, Ezekiel

37.33 1:22.08 2:14.97 2:51.09
MARA-AZ22 2:57.41Flood, Corbin

35.36 1:21.59 2:17.83 2:57.41
 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
IRHS-AZ1 2:15.23Mayhew, Haley

29.65 1:05.27 1:43.01 2:15.23
IRHS-AZ2 2:20.18Houlton, Hannah

29.83 1:05.40 1:47.76 2:20.18
FLOR3 2:23.49George, Hannah

29.45 1:06.11 1:50.59 2:23.49
Cdo4 2:24.50Matson, Lucy

31.56 1:09.53 1:51.28 2:24.50
IRHS-AZ5 2:36.57Liera, Valeria

34.86 1:14.43 2:01.50 2:36.57
Cien6 2:40.05Derivan, Brooke

31.51 1:10.02 2:02.10 2:40.05
Cien7 2:40.13Wood, Sydney

34.71 1:15.22 2:01.61 2:40.13
BUEN8 2:40.97Lucero, Victoria

31.12 1:12.05 2:01.10 2:40.97
RINC-AZ9 2:46.83Mitchell, Rhiannon

34.50 1:18.31 2:07.21 2:46.83
CFHS-AZ10 2:46.85Williams, Bailey

36.44 1:19.66 2:11.62 2:46.85
Cien11 2:46.92Bell, Mckei

32.80 1:17.40 2:08.02 2:46.92
CFHS-AZ12 2:48.84Mitchell, Delaney

37.13 1:17.94 2:08.11 2:48.84
BUEN13 2:50.89Farris, Ashlyn

36.75 1:24.91 2:14.56 2:50.89
Walden Grove14 2:55.42Rippl, Braelyn

37.89 1:19.92 2:14.72 2:55.42
Sman Miners 1415 2:59.67Estrada, Rianna

39.16 1:30.13 2:21.54 2:59.67
Cdo16 2:59.80Smallhouse, Hannah

39.92 1:26.28 2:18.63 2:59.80
Tucson High17 3:01.27Venklasen, Ximei

37.78 1:23.63 2:18.32 3:01.27
Desert View-AZ18 3:08.27Spatola, Michelle

37.85 1:28.78 2:24.06 3:08.27
Desert View-AZ19 3:11.96Brown, Izabella

1:30.58 2:28.18 3:11.96
Cdo20 3:20.18Fletcher, Annalisa

37.70 1:31.80 2:35.70 3:20.18
Sabino-AZ 1421 3:25.00Walker, Rose

45.66 1:44.51 3:25.00

 
Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo1 22.36Pollock, Alexander
MARA-AZ2 22.46Oldham, Lance
Tucson High3 22.93Bottai, Miles
Walden Grove4 23.59Vanisi, Matt
Poston-AZ5 23.73Sorensen, Brigham
Cdo6 23.77Lerew, Tyler
RINC-AZ7 23.95Breshears, Kort
Cdo8 24.02Al Accad, Yehia
PUSC-AZ9 24.20Nunn, Wyatt
CFHS-AZ10 24.52Kahn, Michael
PUSC-AZ11 24.57Croyle, Jonathan
Sman Miners12 24.76Primero-Predgo, Michael
Cien13 24.94Rhea, Nolan
MARA-AZ14 24.97Ward, Gregory
STAU15 25.06Esquerra, Sebastian M
MARA-AZ16 25.18Gardner, Reece
Sahuarita-AZ17 25.22Law, Colton
SHAD-AZ 1718 25.35Fitzgerald, Benjamin R
Sahuarita-AZ19 25.51Strode, Joseph
MARA-AZ20 25.54Hayes, Bradley
PUSC-AZ21 25.71Matulewic, Corbin
MARA-AZ22 25.73Fout, Aidan
Poston-AZ23 25.90Hillner, Kole
Sabino-AZ 1424 26.02McRae, Wyatt
RINC-AZ25 26.22Barrios, Saul
CFHS-AZ26 26.31Romney, Chaz
FLOR27 26.49McDonald, Doug
Walden Grove28 26.56Munoz, Mathias
Cien29 26.77Derivan, Colby
IRHS-AZ30 26.81Jackson, Aubrey
RINC-AZ31 26.97Koukhamsay, Dakota
Poston-AZ32 27.08Mathis, John-Michael
FLOR33 27.24Granillo, Jose
Tucson High*34 27.36Sprauge, Josh
Sahuarita-AZ*34 27.36Thompson, Ian
BUEN36 27.53Kase, Kenneth
PUSC-AZ37 27.62O'Hara, Michael
Cien*38 27.63Castagnaro, Carlo
SHAD-AZ 15*38 27.63Sprenger, Donovan L
Cien40 27.73Pinegar, David
RINC-AZ41 27.97Tapia, Andrew
Sman Miners42 28.03Garcia, Daniel
PUSC-AZ43 28.04Cann, Conner
Poston-AZ44 28.11Taylor, Adam
Cien45 28.47Newlin, Kyle
Sman Miners 1446 28.55Hill, Hunter
BUEN47 28.69Rich, Charlie
Poston-AZ48 28.88Duvall, Xander
MARA-AZ49 29.13Henson, Evan
BUEN50 29.14Nieuwenhuis, Matthew
Tucson High51 29.25Kamm, Aiden
RINC-AZ52 29.45Serrano, Luis
CFHS-AZ53 29.68Grimes, Jax
PUSC-AZ54 30.01Turpin, Nik
SHAD-AZ 1555 30.02Graber, Evan C
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(Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
RINC-AZ56 30.11Galindo Morales, Reyes
FLOR57 30.49Darrow, Kaleb
Tucson High58 30.58Alt, Grayson
Sman Miners59 30.82Smith, Jayden
Cien60 30.85Bailleul, Sam
SHAD-AZ 1461 30.98Gonzalez, Jaziel
Desert View-AZ62 31.30Valenzuela, Pedro
Cdo63 31.53Mattia, Gavin
SHAD-AZ 1564 31.69Peacock, Ethan W
Tucson High65 31.94Trudinger-Smith, Rainyr
SHAD-AZ 1666 32.44Moran Cotten, Triston C
BUEN67 33.15Seamans, Carson
Cdo68 33.30Laihr, Kevin
BUEN69 33.32Wilde, Nathan
Gregory-AZ70 33.51Pisetsky, Michael
Poston-AZ71 34.06Ruan, Luke
Sabino-AZ 1572 34.23Rodriguez, Tino
PUSC-AZ73 39.10Warren, Eli
Walden Grove74 40.99Cromer, Barry
Desert View-AZ75 41.70Guerrero, Eric
BUEN76 42.43Stanley, Easton
FLOR--- DQHouck, Bailyn

 
Event 8  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tucson High1 24.78Bottai, Ruby

24.98 24.78
Cien2 24.98Dabney, Tori
Sabino-AZ 173 25.33Dikeman, Skylar
Sabino-AZ 154 25.81Farnum, Mandy

25.88 25.81
Cdo5 25.86Ottosen, Kaylan
Cien6 25.94Stubble ield, Sarah

26.01 25.94
PUSC-AZ7 26.33Weinberger, Nina
CFHS-AZ8 26.88Kahn, Rachel
SHAD-AZ 179 27.10Olney, Elizabeth M
MARA-AZ10 27.24Hamilton, Seadra
Sabino-AZ 1711 27.31Malone, Angela
PUSC-AZ12 27.44Holcombe, Sophie
MARA-AZ13 27.57Mattison, Payten
MARA-AZ14 27.71Echols, Kylie
Sabino-AZ 1415 27.79Melendez, Megan
Sabino-AZ 1616 27.82Haynes, Carah
CFHS-AZ17 27.98Dowe, Emma
CFHS-AZ18 28.12Martin, Riley
BUEN19 28.13Davis, Gwen
IRHS-AZ20 28.18Merrill, Megan
Sabino-AZ 1521 28.24Sotomayor, Alicia
Cien22 28.54Miller, Savannah
BUEN23 28.77Beaudry, Meghan
Poston-AZ24 28.92Donato, Gabby
Walden Grove25 28.99Stauffer, Kaeleen
Desert View-AZ26 29.01Perez, Isabelle
IRHS-AZ27 29.52Mayhew, Mallory
Sahuarita-AZ28 29.66Romero, Araceli

Poston-AZ29 29.95Garner, Hailey
SHAD-AZ 1430 30.05Guadnola, Kimberly S
PUSC-AZ31 30.22Purcell, Cari
Tucson High32 30.31Lukavich, Lily
RINC-AZ33 30.38Holmes, Alyissa
Walden Grove34 30.48Moore, Mia
SHAD-AZ 1435 30.51Dick, Catalina E
Cien36 30.58Bell, Parker
Poston-AZ37 30.96Garner, Alyssa
FLOR38 31.72McLaughlin, Kethryn
Cdo39 31.76Gessner, Gillian
Tucson High*40 31.85Trejo, Isabella
Tucson High*40 31.85Lukavich, Sarah
Cien42 31.89Muir, Lisa
MARA-AZ43 32.00Fisch, Caitlyn
RINC-AZ44 32.83Bernard, Lori Ann
RINC-AZ45 32.89Hess, Erin
Cien46 33.14Ratliff, Daniella
Sman Miners47 33.30Chavez, Estrella
STAU48 33.37Rodolfo, Isabella A
IRHS-AZ49 33.55Kline, Audriana
Sahuarita-AZ50 33.62Weech, Abigail
RINC-AZ51 33.86Chung, Logan
IRHS-AZ52 33.98Mhatre, Prisha
MARA-AZ53 34.44Sorensen, Paisley
BUEN54 34.74Troup, Kai
FLOR55 34.80Houck, Azlyn
Walden Grove56 35.17Barraza, Jasmine
SHAD-AZ 1657 35.30Thompson, Anne L
Walden Grove58 35.47Ahumada, Alexis
MARA-AZ59 35.73Quast, Caroline
Desert View-AZ*60 35.80Guerrero, Samantha
PUSC-AZ*60 35.80Bushelman, Tara
Walden Grove62 36.06Valle, Jacky
STAU63 36.13Sala, Kassondra O
Tucson High64 36.14Marquez, Jaylen
Sman Miners65 36.94Smith, Jasmine
RINC-AZ66 37.03Ojeda, Diana
SHAD-AZ 1567 37.60Glovinsky, Shayna L
SHAD-AZ 1568 37.64Channer, Maya D
Sman Miners69 37.93Bridges, Bonnie
BUEN70 39.23Tiburcio, Samantha
Poston-AZ71 39.54Verdugo, Karlyna
Tucson High72 44.11Metzler, Viviana
Cdo73 44.36Carlson, Clari
Sman Miners74 55.21Riekofski, Alyssa

 
Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo1 53.20Matson, Wyatt

25.11 53.20
Cien2 53.40Garcia, Ben

25.13 53.40
Cdo3 54.09Urquhart, Ian

25.84 54.09
Sman Miners 154 54.52Apuron, Evan

25.64 54.52
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(Event 9  Boys 100 Yard Butter ly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo5 54.83Pollock, Alexander

26.26 54.83
Cdo6 55.20Riester, Landyn

26.07 55.20
PUSC-AZ7 57.20Swiniuch, Christian

26.88 57.20
RINC-AZ8 59.71Kelaher, Keegan

27.46 59.71
IRHS-AZ9 59.84Dooling, Carter

27.70 59.84
Sahuarita-AZ10 1:00.50Laity, Jacob

27.42 1:00.50
RINC-AZ11 1:02.58Montano, Sebastian

29.06 1:02.58
Poston-AZ12 1:02.99Wright, Mason

29.49 1:02.99
BUEN13 1:03.23Dunn, Jonas

29.01 1:03.23
PUSC-AZ14 1:03.67Choi, Ian

29.05 1:03.67
Tucson High15 1:03.95Trumble, Cereus

29.01 1:03.95
Sahuarita-AZ16 1:05.00Martinez, Gabriel

30.59 1:05.00
Cdo17 1:06.12Beatty, William

29.99 1:06.12
SHAD-AZ 1518 1:06.18Carballada, Javier A

29.51 1:06.18
Sabino-AZ 1419 1:08.69McRae, Wyatt

30.73 1:08.69
Cdo20 1:13.24Mosqueira, Jeffrey

33.67 1:13.24
Poston-AZ21 1:14.23Taylor, Adam

33.42 1:14.23
BUEN22 1:17.16Errhalt, Alec

35.43 1:17.16
CFHS-AZ23 1:17.32Grimes, Jax

35.17 1:17.32
FLOR24 1:20.46Elliot, Tanner

37.73 1:20.46
Poston-AZ25 1:21.44Duvall, Xander

37.71 1:21.44
MARA-AZ26 1:24.66Morgan, Kadence

37.11 1:24.66
Cdo27 1:31.39Hosack, Ashton

43.13 1:31.39
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Butter ly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Gregory-AZ1 59.05Spade, Avery

27.71 59.05
Cien2 59.64Dabney, Tori

27.86 59.64
Sman Miners 173 1:02.48Apuron, Darien

29.39 1:02.48

IRHS-AZ4 1:04.13Houlton, Hannah
30.06 1:04.13

Sabino-AZ 155 1:04.50Farnum, Mandy
30.19 1:04.50

Cdo6 1:05.15Marcial, Graciela
30.06 1:05.15

IRHS-AZ7 1:05.35Kimball, Brooke
30.70 1:05.35

CFHS-AZ8 1:05.56DeFoor, Kristina
31.00 1:05.56

Sabino-AZ 159 1:07.23Sotomayor, Alicia
30.11 1:07.23

Cien10 1:10.91Derivan, Brooke
32.50 1:10.91

BUEN11 1:11.00Beaudry, Meghan
32.65 1:11.00

CFHS-AZ12 1:12.08Martin, Riley
35.36 1:12.08

RINC-AZ13 1:15.13Mitchell, Rhiannon
33.76 1:15.13

CFHS-AZ14 1:15.39Plattner, Emma
33.98 1:15.39

Tucson High15 1:19.23Chapman, Sophie
35.28 1:19.23

Walden Grove16 1:19.64Fiske, Joslyn
35.91 1:19.64

Cdo17 1:24.06Fletcher, Annalisa
37.48 1:24.06

Desert View-AZ18 1:24.47Rea, Samantha
38.94 1:24.47

IRHS-AZ19 1:32.64Kline, Audriana
42.57 1:32.64

Tucson High20 1:36.73Herr, Erica
42.90 1:36.73

Sabino-AZ 1521 1:43.45Busby, Jenny
46.19 1:43.45

Cdo22 2:01.09Petersavage, Hannah
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tucson High1 49.68Bottai, Miles

23.90 49.68
MARA-AZ2 50.42Oldham, Lance

24.08 50.42
RINC-AZ3 50.58Barberii, Drake

24.35 50.58
Walden Grove4 53.23Vanisi, Matt

25.26 53.23
PUSC-AZ5 54.04Nunn, Wyatt

25.49 54.04
Poston-AZ6 54.08Sorensen, Brigham

25.75 54.08
RINC-AZ7 54.16Breshears, Kort

25.41 54.16
Cien8 54.64Rhea, Nolan

25.83 54.64
STAU9 55.45Esquerra, Sebastian M

26.73 55.45
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(Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
BUEN10 55.69Dahlin, Edward

26.72 55.69
FLOR11 55.73Houck, Bailyn

26.66 55.73
Tucson High12 56.20Lukavich, Zachary

27.00 56.20
CFHS-AZ13 56.65Tong, Brandon

27.68 56.65
MARA-AZ14 56.82Litz, Owen

27.26 56.82
PUSC-AZ15 57.11Matulewic, Corbin

26.74 57.11
MARA-AZ16 57.15Ward, Gregory

27.45 57.15
RINC-AZ17 57.86Fajardo, Maximilian
RINC-AZ18 58.01Barrios, Saul

27.63 58.01
Cdo19 58.61Beatty, William

28.01 58.61
MARA-AZ20 58.92Fout, Aidan

27.64 58.92
Cdo21 59.06McMurrich, Cale

27.70 59.06
MARA-AZ22 59.09Hayes, Bradley

28.73 59.09
Poston-AZ23 59.12Hillner, Kole

28.22 59.12
Poston-AZ24 59.14Mathis, John-Michael

28.35 59.14
IRHS-AZ25 59.21Jackson, Aubrey

28.42 59.21
FLOR26 59.96McDonald, Doug

28.88 59.96
MARA-AZ27 1:00.44Roberts, Baily

27.29 1:00.44
Cdo28 1:01.30Mosqueira, Jeffrey

29.09 1:01.30
BUEN29 1:02.43Hardison, Ezekiel

29.49 1:02.43
Poston-AZ30 1:03.10Hall, Jordan

29.91 1:03.10
Cien31 1:03.37Newlin, Kyle

30.53 1:03.37
RINC-AZ32 1:03.60Serrano, Luis

31.05 1:03.60
BUEN33 1:05.17Rich, Charlie

31.30 1:05.17
Poston-AZ34 1:05.65Sorensen, Bryce

30.47 1:05.65
BUEN35 1:06.08Nieuwenhuis, Matthew

31.10 1:06.08
Sman Miners36 1:06.26Garcia, Daniel
PUSC-AZ37 1:06.34Choi, Andrew
Cdo38 1:06.43Bailey, Brandon

31.56 1:06.43

Sman Miners 1439 1:06.69Hill, Hunter
31.72 1:06.69

Cdo40 1:07.22Carver, Jake
FLOR41 1:07.36Coffee, Bryce
SHAD-AZ 1742 1:08.21Scrivo, Jared T

31.11 1:08.21
Walden Grove43 1:08.53Brady, Chase
Cien44 1:08.62Escalante, Dorian
PUSC-AZ45 1:10.00Turpin, Nik

33.57 1:10.00
RINC-AZ46 1:10.28Morgan, Connor
Desert View-AZ47 1:10.58Valenzuela, Pedro

34.02 1:10.58
SHAD-AZ 1748 1:11.31Brown, Jack G

33.44 1:11.31
BUEN49 1:11.79Tullis, Kevin

33.80 1:11.79
Tucson High50 1:13.63Trudinger-Smith, Rainyr

34.63 1:13.63
Tucson High51 1:14.96Kamm, Aiden
Gregory-AZ52 1:18.70Pisetsky, Michael

36.23 1:18.70
Sabino-AZ 1653 1:21.68Rodriguez, Michael

36.01 1:21.68
Poston-AZ54 1:22.08Ruan, Luke
Desert View-AZ55 1:26.38Abarca, Marcelo

42.07 1:26.38
Sahuarita-AZ56 1:29.04Strode, Matthew

41.23 1:29.04
Walden Grove57 1:29.47Cromer, Barry

41.48 1:29.47
Walden Grove58 1:29.73Riehle, Conner

43.58 1:29.73
 
Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tucson High1 53.80Bottai, Ruby

25.98 53.80
Cdo2 56.01Ottosen, Kaylan

27.06 56.01
IRHS-AZ3 56.66Kester, Mackenzie

27.81 56.66
FLOR4 57.15George, Hannah

27.32 57.15
PUSC-AZ5 57.17Weinberger, Nina

27.35 57.17
Sabino-AZ 176 57.51Farnum, Kaylin

27.57 57.51
Cdo7 58.86Brady, Claire

27.72 58.86
IRHS-AZ8 59.02Otto, Julia

28.16 59.02
SHAD-AZ 179 59.21Hobrock, Victoria L

28.30 59.21
MARA-AZ10 59.73Miller, Brinley

28.40 59.73
Cien11 1:00.18Stubble ield, Sarah

28.98 1:00.18
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(Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Sabino-AZ 1712 1:00.45Malone, Angela

29.29 1:00.45
Cien13 1:00.53Pinegar, Kendra

28.96 1:00.53
MARA-AZ14 1:00.81Hamilton, Seadra

29.49 1:00.81
SHAD-AZ 1715 1:00.89Olney, Elizabeth M

28.96 1:00.89
Sabino-AZ 1416 1:00.93Melendez, Megan

29.21 1:00.93
Sabino-AZ 1617 1:01.05Montague, Laurel

29.59 1:01.05
Sabino-AZ 1618 1:02.03Haynes, Carah

29.56 1:02.03
MARA-AZ19 1:02.36Mattison, Payten

30.06 1:02.36
BUEN20 1:02.50Davis, Gwen

29.26 1:02.50
MARA-AZ21 1:02.67Echols, Kylie

29.88 1:02.67
Sahuarita-AZ22 1:03.84Harris, Rebecca

30.55 1:03.84
CFHS-AZ23 1:04.44Nicholson, Margot

30.43 1:04.44
Cdo24 1:05.03Moore, Grif in

30.23 1:05.03
Sahuarita-AZ25 1:05.09Romero, Araceli

30.78 1:05.09
CFHS-AZ26 1:06.16Shivers, Grace

30.84 1:06.16
Desert View-AZ27 1:06.48Perez, Isabelle

32.24 1:06.48
Walden Grove28 1:06.74Moore, Mia

32.24 1:06.74
RINC-AZ29 1:06.81Salmon, Stella

32.55 1:06.81
Sabino-AZ 1430 1:06.86Siath, Faith

31.57 1:06.86
IRHS-AZ31 1:06.93Mayhew, Mallory

31.23 1:06.93
Cien32 1:07.26Bell, Parker

32.86 1:07.26
CFHS-AZ33 1:07.49Staples, Katherine

32.26 1:07.49
Cien34 1:07.62Arnold, Jolee

31.27 1:07.62
MARA-AZ35 1:07.67Larsen, Christina

33.06 1:07.67
SHAD-AZ 1436 1:08.07Dick, Catalina E

33.29 1:08.07
BUEN37 1:08.30Stanley, Kaydence

31.71 1:08.30
SHAD-AZ 1738 1:09.92Trapero, Areli D

32.93 1:09.92
FLOR39 1:11.43McLaughlin, Kethryn

34.22 1:11.43

Tucson High40 1:11.72Lukavich, Sarah
34.08 1:11.72

BUEN41 1:11.77Roark, Amanda
35.64 1:11.77

Poston-AZ42 1:11.92Watson, Chloe
34.16 1:11.92

RINC-AZ43 1:11.93Sainz, Penelope
33.53 1:11.93

Tucson High44 1:12.07Muller, Pilar
34.11 1:12.07

Poston-AZ45 1:12.09Lambert, Emily
34.70 1:12.09

STAU46 1:12.61Rodolfo, Isabella A
33.66 1:12.61

SHAD-AZ 1547 1:13.69Furedy, Asher E
Cien48 1:13.83George, Jacqueline

35.13 1:13.83
Tucson High49 1:13.97Contreras, Arianna

34.31 1:13.97
RINC-AZ50 1:14.07Chung, Logan

36.25 1:14.07
RINC-AZ51 1:14.20Bernard, Lori Ann

35.09 1:14.20
Tucson High52 1:14.41Garcia, Elena

34.83 1:14.41
CFHS-AZ53 1:16.09Grizzle, Kelsey

36.85 1:16.09
RINC-AZ54 1:16.16Manar Fike, Isobel

34.44 1:16.16
SHAD-AZ 1655 1:16.19Adams, Molly E

35.53 1:16.19
IRHS-AZ56 1:17.48Mhatre, Prisha

37.71 1:17.48
BUEN57 1:18.91Troup, Kai

38.11 1:18.91
BUEN58 1:18.99Lucero, Lillian

37.27 1:18.99
Cien59 1:19.49Kelley, Vanessa

38.40 1:19.49
PUSC-AZ60 1:20.99Weiss, Olivia

39.27 1:20.99
Walden Grove61 1:22.25Ahumada, Alexis

38.45 1:22.25
IRHS-AZ62 1:22.48Smith, Joelle
Walden Grove63 1:22.88Barraza, Jasmine
Sman Miners64 1:25.78Hill, BaiLee

39.08 1:25.78
Tucson High65 1:26.49Blair, Zoe

39.48 1:26.49
BUEN66 1:26.62Tiburcio, Samantha

41.72 1:26.62
RINC-AZ67 1:27.14Hutchings, Rachel

42.58 1:27.14
Walden Grove68 1:28.77Crooks, Taryn

42.40 1:28.77
Sman Miners69 1:30.68Bridges, Bonnie

41.26 1:30.68
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(Event 12  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Poston-AZ70 1:32.05Verdugo, Karlyna

44.63 1:32.05
Desert View-AZ71 1:32.64Gomez, Ruby

44.11 1:32.64
Poston-AZ72 1:42.15Trujillo, Annissa

 
Event 13  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cdo1 5:05.20Platt, Ryder

27.03 57.51 1:28.96 2:00.65
2:32.77 3:03.74 3:35.25 4:06.13
4:36.96 5:05.20

BUEN2 5:28.33Gerosa, Nicholas
27.98 1:00.27 1:33.32 2:07.05

2:41.19 3:15.47 3:49.64 4:24.11
4:57.93 5:28.33

Cien3 6:00.36Joines, Jacob
31.60 1:07.22 1:43.90 2:20.69

2:57.21 3:34.18 4:12.01 4:48.81
5:25.33 6:00.36

Cdo4 6:11.87Millan, Paul
31.71 1:07.48 1:44.15 2:22.56

3:01.12 3:39.59 4:18.30 4:57.55
5:36.22 6:11.87

IRHS-AZ5 6:15.06Bai, Samuel
31.88 1:46.57 2:25.83

3:04.72 3:43.64 4:23.33 5:02.04
5:40.11 6:15.06

Tucson High6 6:36.34MacDonald, Will
32.24 1:07.61 1:46.03 2:26.66

3:07.78 3:49.52 4:30.71 5:12.83
5:54.46 6:36.34

Cdo7 6:42.04Albers, Ethan
32.57 1:10.28 1:50.19 2:31.59

3:14.29 3:56.49 4:38.53 5:21.17
6:04.06 6:42.04

 
Event 14  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
IRHS-AZ1 5:33.40Bai, Anna

30.11 1:02.71 1:36.09 2:09.62
2:43.58 3:17.26 3:51.39 4:25.67
5:00.04 5:33.40

RINC-AZ2 5:37.85Beadle, Ruth
29.69 1:02.49 1:36.20 2:10.51

2:44.95 3:19.99 3:54.63 4:29.80
5:04.79 5:37.85

Tucson High3 5:38.02Eggink, Meropi
30.02 1:03.05 1:37.34 2:11.99

2:46.71 3:21.99 3:57.61 4:32.24
5:05.97 5:38.02

PUSC-AZ4 6:00.71Dean, Ella
32.13 1:06.36 1:42.70 2:18.60

2:55.26 3:32.76 4:10.02 4:47.67
5:24.55 6:00.71

CFHS-AZ5 6:02.63Dowe, Emma
31.11 1:06.32 1:43.30 2:20.15

2:57.68 3:36.17 4:13.49 4:51.64
5:28.44 6:02.63

Cdo6 6:07.83Merritt, Fiona
31.62 1:07.78 1:44.80 2:22.83

3:00.91 3:38.70 4:16.99 4:54.10
5:31.35 6:07.83

MARA-AZ7 6:09.62Hall, Madalyn
30.26 1:05.91 1:43.80 2:21.51

3:00.50 3:37.41 4:16.22 4:54.81
5:33.04 6:09.62

Gregory-AZ8 6:21.98Ferreira, Isabel
32.22 1:08.80 1:46.71 2:24.94

3:04.00 3:43.87 4:23.65 5:03.90
5:43.74 6:21.98

IRHS-AZ9 6:23.27Morrison, Eliza
34.57 1:12.47 1:51.61 2:31.19

3:11.81 3:50.71 4:30.13 5:09.82
5:48.19 6:23.27

BUEN10 6:25.67Farris, Ashlyn
33.22 1:11.67 1:50.62 2:30.24

3:10.32 3:50.39 4:30.68 5:10.76
5:50.45 6:25.67

CFHS-AZ11 6:35.49Williams, Bailey
35.64 1:14.67 1:55.65 2:36.92

3:18.60 3:58.82 4:39.96 5:19.50
5:58.42 6:35.49

BUEN12 6:35.92McIntyre, Alissa
34.88 1:14.10 1:55.22 2:36.08

3:16.96 3:58.28 4:39.37 5:19.76
5:59.65 6:35.92

Poston-AZ13 6:45.09Brown, Adalyn
34.44 1:13.35 1:54.27 2:35.67

3:17.46 3:59.43 4:42.02 5:24.40
6:06.10 6:45.09

Cdo14 6:49.15Smallhouse, Hannah
34.62 1:15.68 1:58.09 2:40.12

3:22.29 4:04.89 4:47.04 5:27.93
6:09.12 6:49.15

Poston-AZ15 6:53.30Garner, Hailey
35.09 1:14.54 1:55.58 2:37.20

3:19.10 4:01.31 4:45.23 5:28.90
6:11.91 6:53.30

Tucson High16 6:59.09Chapman, Sophie
35.38 1:15.77 1:58.14 2:41.26

3:25.12 4:08.96 4:52.61 5:36.18
6:59.09

Desert View-AZ17 7:02.38Brown, Izabella
35.58 1:17.01 1:59.66 2:43.14

3:26.53 4:10.14 4:53.57 5:37.68
6:21.23 7:02.38
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Event 15  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:31.15Cdo

1) Riester, Landyn 2) Stewart, Riley
3) Matson, Wyatt 4) Lerew, Tyler

22.85 45.99 1:07.81 1:31.15
A2 1:35.83MARA-AZ

1) Murphy, Spencer 2) Roberts, Baily
3) Gardner, Reece 4) Oldham, Lance

23.33 48.44 1:13.19 1:35.83
A3 1:39.70Tucson High

1) Bottai, Miles 2) Trumble, Cereus
3) Lukavich, Zachary 4) Sprauge, Josh

22.77 47.60 1:13.29 1:39.70
A4 1:40.81PUSC-AZ

1) Matulewic, Corbin 2) Croyle, Jonathan
3) Choi, Ian 4) Nunn, Wyatt

26.77 45.39 1:01.52 1:40.81
A5 1:41.21CFHS-AZ

1) Tong, Brandon 2) Kahn, Michael
3) Romney, Chaz 4) Le, Minh

26.02 51.14 1:17.25 1:41.21
A6 1:41.29Poston-AZ

1) Wright, Mason 2) Hillner, Kole
3) Finnegan, Jacob 4) Sorensen, Brigham

24.99 50.77 1:16.03 1:41.29
A7 1:43.11Sman Miners

1) Primero-Predgo, Michael 2) Hill, Hunter 14
3) Garcia, Daniel 4) Apuron, Evan 15

24.78 53.43 1:20.76 1:43.11
A8 1:44.01IRHS-AZ

1) Hess, Braden 2) Jackson, Aubrey
3) Dooling, Carter 4) Bai, Samuel

24.70 51.56 1:15.90 1:44.01
A9 1:45.58RINC-AZ

1) Fajardo, Maximilian 2) Koukhamsay, Dakota
3) Montano, Sebastian 4) Barrios, Saul

26.18 52.32 1:19.33 1:45.58
A10 1:47.65SHAD-AZ

1) Scrivo, Jared T 17 2) Carballada, Javier A 15
3) Sprenger, Donovan L 15 4) Butzow, Trevor R 17

28.54 54.45 1:21.89 1:47.65
A11 1:48.32FLOR

1) McDonald, Doug 2) Granillo, Jose
3) Nienhuis, Jack 4) Houck, Bailyn

26.74 53.76 1:21.77 1:48.32
A12 1:49.51Cien

1) Derivan, Colby 2) Castagnaro, Carlo
3) Joines, Jacob 4) Newlin, Kyle

27.25 54.90 1:21.97 1:49.51
A13 1:55.04BUEN

1) Hardison, Jack 2) Errhalt, Alec
3) Kase, Kenneth 4) Mitter, Luke

28.66 57.98 1:27.69 1:55.04
B--- x1:45.07Cdo

1) Pollock, Alexander 2) McMurrich, Cale
3) Bailey, Brandon 4) Mosqueira, Jeffrey

26.63 52.56 1:22.69 1:45.07

B--- x1:48.53Poston-AZ
1) Sansores, Xavier 2) Taylor, Adam
3) Hall, Jordan 4) Mathis, John-Michael

26.54 54.21 1:21.93 1:48.53
B--- x1:51.30MARA-AZ

1) Jenkins, Wyatt 2) Henson, Evan
3) Lafferty, Trent 4) Greever, Jack

27.74 56.58 1:25.91 1:51.30
B--- x1:52.56PUSC-AZ

1) O'Hara, Michael 2) Stahlman, Jake
3) Cann, Conner 4) Turpin, Nik

27.47 55.08 1:22.75 1:52.56
B--- x1:54.65SHAD-AZ

1) Seriale, Alan J 17 2) Jafary, Kevin 16
3) Wilson, Matthew A 16 4) Peacock, Ethan W 15

29.00 55.39 1:26.95 1:54.65
B--- x1:54.92Cien

1) Pinegar, David 2) Taylor, Jake
3) Taylor, Austin 4) Escalante, Dorian

27.83 1:01.20 1:24.80 1:54.92
B--- x2:01.00RINC-AZ

1) Morgan, Connor 2) Gegantoca, Tristan
3) Galindo Morales, Reyes 4) Fajardo, Myles

30.72 1:02.11 1:31.55 2:01.00
B--- x2:03.25Tucson High

1) Alt, Grayson 2) Smith, Rainyr
4) MacDonald, Will

32.03 1:04.48 1:33.39 2:03.25
A--- DQDesert View-AZ

1) Murguia, Vicente 2) Guerrero, Eric
3) Abarca, Marcelo 4) Valenzuela, Pedro

27.97 1:10.25 1:46.00 DQ
 
Event 16  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:43.74Sabino-AZ

1) Farnum, Kaylin 17 2) Malone, Angela 17
3) Farnum, Mandy 15 4) Dikeman, Skylar 17

26.27 52.66 1:18.48 1:43.74
A2 1:44.21Tucson High

1) Covello, Samantha 2) Garcia, Isabel
3) Eggink, Meropi 4) Bottai, Ruby

25.30 52.81 1:19.33 1:44.21
A3 1:48.17Cien

1) Stubble ield, Sarah 2) Derivan, Brooke
3) Pinegar, Kendra 4) Dabney, Tori

26.54 55.71 1:22.53 1:48.17
A4 1:48.97Cdo

1) Marcial, Graciela 2) Matson, Lucy
3) Brady, Claire 4) Ottosen, Kaylan

27.45 55.30 1:22.39 1:48.97
A5 1:50.41MARA-AZ

1) Hamilton, Seadra 2) Mattison, Payten
3) Echols, Kylie 4) Miller, Brinley

27.38 56.06 1:23.23 1:50.41
A6 1:50.69IRHS-AZ

1) Kimball, Brooke 2) Merrill, Megan
3) Morrison, Eliza 4) Mayhew, Haley

28.10 56.12 1:24.28 1:50.69
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Results
(Event 16  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A7 1:51.36RINC-AZ

1) Malloy, Annamarie 2) Mitchell, Rhiannon
3) Holtzman, Naomi 4) Kelaher, Erin

29.47 57.79 1:24.89 1:51.36
A8 1:52.51SHAD-AZ

1) Olney, Elizabeth M 17 2) Datta, Delaney L 16
3) McIntosh, Tatum R 16 4) Hobrock, Victoria L 17

27.41 55.26 1:24.90 1:52.51
A9 1:53.42CFHS-AZ

1) DeFoor, Kristina 2) Kahn, Rachel
3) Martin, Riley 4) Dowe, Emma

27.86 54.39 1:23.94 1:53.42
A10 2:01.22Poston-AZ

1) Donato, Gabby 2) Brown, Adalyn
3) Garner, Hailey 4) Garner, Alyssa

28.80 59.42 1:30.30 2:01.22
A11 2:02.84BUEN

1) Fellows, Kate 2) Stanley, Kaydence
3) Roark, Amanda 4) McIntyre, Alissa

30.60 1:00.41 1:35.02 2:02.84
A12 2:04.53Walden Grove

1) Stauffer, Kaeleen 2) Fiske, Joslyn
3) Rippl, Braelyn 4) Moore, Mia

29.33 1:07.23 1:33.38 2:04.53
A13 2:07.20Sman Miners

1) Chavez, Estrella 2) Estrada, Rianna 14
3) Smith, Jasmine 4) Apuron, Darien 17

32.98 1:08.48 1:39.93 2:07.20
A14 2:28.16Desert View-AZ

1) Spatola, Michelle 2) Gomez, Ruby
3) Gomez, Yuliza 4) Guerrero, Samantha

32.15 1:18.03 1:50.46 2:28.16
B--- x1:55.91Sabino-AZ

1) Haynes, Carah 16 2) Siath, Faith 14
3) Sotomayor, Alicia 15 4) Melendez, Megan 14

28.57 58.85 1:27.89 1:55.91
B--- x2:04.61SHAD-AZ

1) Dick, Catalina E 14 2) Furedy, Asher E 15
3) McEntarffer, Hannah E 15 4) Guadnola, Kimberly S 14

30.26 1:05.65 1:33.10 2:04.61
B--- x2:07.04Cdo

1) Moore, Grif in 2) Smallhouse, Hannah
3) Gessner, Gillian 4) Fletcher, Annalisa

29.63 1:02.04 1:33.80 2:07.04
B--- x2:07.17Cien

1) Miller, Savannah 2) Stoddard, Kuriko
3) Arnold, Jolee 4) Campbell, Sadie

33.31 59.79 1:30.23 2:07.17
B--- x2:13.75IRHS-AZ

1) Mayhew, Mallory 2) Smith, Joelle
3) Mhatre, Prisha 4) Kline, Audriana

29.76 1:05.95 1:40.48 2:13.75
B--- x2:15.74MARA-AZ

1) Ruiz, Ayden 2) Hamilton, Stacia
3) Van Buskirk, Maya 4) Gross, Jala

34.42 1:10.67 1:44.32 2:15.74

B--- x2:16.67RINC-AZ
1) Holmes, Alyissa 2) Hutchings, Rachel
3) Ojeda, Diana 4) Hess, Erin

30.14 1:08.97 1:44.28 2:16.67
B--- DQTucson High

1) Metzler, Viviana 2) Blair, Zoe
3) Moore, Kendra 4) Leppert, Annalyn

43.23 1:24.07 2:04.17 DQ
B--- DQPoston-AZ

1) Medrano, Alexianna 2) Trujillo, Annissa
3) Verdugo, Karlyna 4) Schreckenyost, Keira

41.40 1:32.10 2:07.98 DQ
A--- DQPUSC-AZ

1) Weinberger, Nina 2) Dean, Ella
3) Purcell, Cari 4) Holcombe, Sophie

26.45 56.63 1:26.16 DQ
 
Event 17  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
RINC-AZ1 57.64Barberii, Drake

28.21 57.64
Cien2 58.78Badowski, Isacc

28.48 58.78
IRHS-AZ3 58.88Hess, Braden

29.20 58.88
MARA-AZ4 1:01.24Murphy, Spencer

29.76 1:01.24
Cien5 1:02.36Domini, Carson

29.90 1:02.36
BUEN6 1:03.11Gerosa, Nicholas

31.49 1:03.11
Cdo7 1:04.08Lerew, Tyler

32.01 1:04.08
Sahuarita-AZ8 1:04.77Law, Colton

30.89 1:04.77
BUEN9 1:05.50Dahlin, Edward

32.04 1:05.50
RINC-AZ10 1:06.29Zhang, Jason

31.67 1:06.29
Tucson High11 1:06.79Lukavich, Zachary

32.43 1:06.79
PUSC-AZ12 1:08.04Stahlman, Jake

33.68 1:08.04
Cien13 1:08.51Derivan, Colby

33.20 1:08.51
Sahuarita-AZ14 1:09.87Thompson, Ian

33.54 1:09.87
PUSC-AZ15 1:10.93Choi, Louis

34.69 1:10.93
RINC-AZ16 1:11.09Ciasca, Jake

34.14 1:11.09
FLOR17 1:11.61Nienhuis, Jack

34.54 1:11.61
MARA-AZ18 1:12.83Lee, Colin

35.21 1:12.83
SHAD-AZ 1719 1:16.57Mee, Kaiden C

35.43 1:16.57
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Results
(Event 17  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Desert View-AZ20 1:20.85Murguia, Vicente

39.63 1:20.85
SHAD-AZ 1721 1:20.89Lewis, Hayden E

39.81 1:20.89
Tucson High22 1:22.12Sprauge, Josh
FLOR23 1:24.45Granillo, Jose

40.52 1:24.45
RINC-AZ24 1:24.65Fajardo, Myles
Cdo25 1:25.89Bailey, Brandon

41.17 1:25.89
BUEN26 1:26.03Thurber, Tobias

41.26 1:26.03
Cdo27 1:26.24Hosack, Ashton

41.91 1:26.24
Cdo28 1:26.61McMurrich, Cale

40.73 1:26.61
SHAD-AZ 1629 1:28.50Jafary, Kevin
SHAD-AZ 1730 1:29.20Brown, Jack G

40.97 1:29.20
SHAD-AZ 1531 1:30.69Graber, Evan C

44.38 1:30.69
MARA-AZ32 1:31.47Jankowski, Nicholas

43.81 1:31.47
MARA-AZ33 1:38.61Lafferty, Trent

45.72 1:38.61
 
Event 18  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Tucson High1 1:00.07Covello, Samantha

29.27 1:00.07
Sabino-AZ 172 1:00.70Dikeman, Skylar

30.00 1:00.70
IRHS-AZ3 1:04.58Kester, Mackenzie

31.70 1:04.58
RINC-AZ4 1:05.69Kelaher, Erin

31.71 1:05.69
CFHS-AZ5 1:05.99Burns, Meghan

32.02 1:05.99
Sman Miners 176 1:06.54Apuron, Darien

32.66 1:06.54
Cdo7 1:07.13Marcial, Graciela

33.44 1:07.13
SHAD-AZ 178 1:07.88Hobrock, Victoria L

32.71 1:07.88
Tucson High9 1:08.53Garcia, Isabel

32.91 1:08.53
MARA-AZ10 1:09.59Hall, Madalyn

33.23 1:09.59
IRHS-AZ11 1:09.85Liera, Valeria

33.83 1:09.85
Cien12 1:09.88Pinegar, Kendra

33.74 1:09.88
MARA-AZ13 1:12.93Miller, Brinley

35.68 1:12.93
Sahuarita-AZ14 1:12.98Harris, Rebecca

36.15 1:12.98

Sabino-AZ 1415 1:13.70Siath, Faith
35.18 1:13.70

CFHS-AZ16 1:14.60Shivers, Grace
35.91 1:14.60

Tucson High17 1:14.66Helseth, Cora
37.01 1:14.66

Sabino-AZ 1718 1:14.69Watkins, Reilly
35.78 1:14.69

Poston-AZ19 1:15.29Donato, Gabby
37.18 1:15.29

SHAD-AZ 1720 1:15.51Stoss, Samantha M
35.32 1:15.51

Cdo21 1:16.23Moore, Grif in
36.58 1:16.23

Cien22 1:16.73Booth, Olivia
35.83 1:16.73

Walden Grove23 1:18.10Rippl, Braelyn
38.89 1:18.10

Desert View-AZ24 1:18.54Rea, Samantha
38.26 1:18.54

CFHS-AZ25 1:21.77Staples, Katherine
38.99 1:21.77

SHAD-AZ 1526 1:23.58Cernich, Kathryn A
40.49 1:23.58

Walden Grove27 1:24.05Fiske, Joslyn
40.76 1:24.05

RINC-AZ28 1:25.23Sainz, Penelope
40.61 1:25.23

Poston-AZ29 1:26.01Reynolds, Meghan
42.57 1:26.01

BUEN30 1:26.27Sarters, Erica
42.39 1:26.27

Cien31 1:26.33Vander Hulst, Sierra
40.73 1:26.33

Poston-AZ32 1:27.30Lambert, Emily
42.40 1:27.30

MARA-AZ33 1:30.30Van Buskirk, Maya
43.68 1:30.30

RINC-AZ34 1:31.61Hess, Erin
44.11 1:31.61

Sabino-AZ 1535 1:32.29Busby, Jenny
44.05 1:32.29

SHAD-AZ 1536 1:32.48Glovinsky, Shayna L
45.30 1:32.48

Tucson High37 1:33.86Leppert, Annalyn
46.29 1:33.86

IRHS-AZ38 1:35.32Smith, Joelle
MARA-AZ39 1:37.56Sorensen, Paisley

45.76 1:37.56
PUSC-AZ40 1:38.07Bushelman, Tara

48.76 1:38.07
Sman Miners41 1:38.30Hill, BaiLee

46.94 1:38.30
Gregory-AZ42 1:41.74Martinez, Ana

46.99 1:41.74
BUEN43 1:43.52Lucero, Lillian

1:43.99 1:43.52
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Results
(Event 18  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Cien44 1:50.39Ratliff, Daniella

1:34.48 1:50.39
Cdo45 1:54.31Petersavage, Hannah

54.77 1:54.31
Desert View-AZ46 2:00.81Gomez, Ruby

59.31 2:00.81
Sman Miners47 2:59.96Riekofski, Alyssa

2:41.45 2:59.96
Poston-AZ--- DQMedrano, Alexianna

55.79 DQ
Tucson High--- DQPena, Savannah

44.23 DQ
 
Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Sabino-AZ 181 1:03.11Nations, Grant

29.60 1:03.11
CFHS-AZ2 1:05.20Le, Minh

30.91 1:05.20
Cdo3 1:05.35Art, Owen

30.36 1:05.35
Sahuarita-AZ4 1:07.24Strode, Joseph

31.24 1:07.24
MARA-AZ5 1:09.21Lykins, Jude

32.20 1:09.21
Walden Grove6 1:09.32Munoz, Mathias

32.53 1:09.32
Cdo7 1:09.57Al Accad, Yehia

32.82 1:09.57
RINC-AZ8 1:11.76Montano, Sebastian

33.77 1:11.76
CFHS-AZ9 1:11.87Tong, Brandon

33.94 1:11.87
CFHS-AZ10 1:12.37Romney, Chaz

33.46 1:12.37
MARA-AZ11 1:14.28Greever, Jack

35.25 1:14.28
CFHS-AZ12 1:14.94Baruch, Aiden

35.14 1:14.94
Tucson High13 1:16.57Trumble, Cereus

36.03 1:16.57
PUSC-AZ14 1:16.70O'Hara, Michael

36.54 1:16.70
MARA-AZ15 1:19.16Dana, Dylan

37.01 1:19.16
PUSC-AZ16 1:19.37Choi, Ian

37.72 1:19.37
Poston-AZ17 1:19.66Finnegan, Jacob

37.46 1:19.66
FLOR18 1:20.27Nienhuis, Jack

38.70 1:20.27
RINC-AZ19 1:20.45Koukhamsay, Dakota

36.52 1:20.45
Cien20 1:20.57Joines, Jacob

38.86 1:20.57

SHAD-AZ 1621 1:22.85Wilson, Matthew A
38.48 1:22.85

Cien22 1:23.82Taylor, Jake
39.10 1:23.82

IRHS-AZ23 1:24.59Bai, Samuel
40.02 1:24.59

MARA-AZ24 1:24.78Jenkins, Wyatt
38.81 1:24.78

Desert View-AZ25 1:25.16Friskey, Dean
39.50 1:25.16

MARA-AZ26 1:25.36Dana, Bryce
39.32 1:25.36

PUSC-AZ27 1:25.40Cann, Conner
41.01 1:25.40

Sman Miners28 1:25.85Smith, Jayden
39.59 1:25.85

Walden Grove29 1:26.40Brady, Chase
39.72 1:26.40

SHAD-AZ 1530 1:27.67Butzow, Kian D
40.68 1:27.67

FLOR31 1:29.24Elliot, Tanner
41.03 1:29.24

MARA-AZ32 1:30.25Flood, Corbin
40.79 1:30.25

RINC-AZ33 1:30.49Gegantoca, Tristan
42.87 1:30.49

Walden Grove34 1:32.13Poulos, Nick
43.19 1:32.13

SHAD-AZ 1535 1:33.20Peacock, Ethan W
43.65 1:33.20

Poston-AZ36 1:35.58Sorensen, Bryce
45.48 1:35.58

Sabino-AZ 1537 1:36.18Rodriguez, Tino
45.35 1:36.18

Cdo38 1:40.12Laihr, Kevin
45.18 1:40.12

PUSC-AZ39 1:40.97Warren, Eli
46.04 1:40.97

Walden Grove40 1:54.43Riehle, Conner
54.14 1:54.43

BUEN41 2:03.08Stanley, Easton
57.90 2:03.08

Tucson High--- DQAlt, Grayson
40.96 DQ

 
Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
Gregory-AZ1 1:09.26Spade, Avery

32.71 1:09.26
IRHS-AZ2 1:10.66Mayhew, Haley

33.50 1:10.66
CFHS-AZ3 1:10.89Kahn, Rachel

32.87 1:10.89
Cdo4 1:13.13Matson, Lucy

34.45 1:13.13
Cdo5 1:13.71Brady, Claire

34.17 1:13.71



Flying Fish Arizona Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 1:07 PM  10/13/2018  Page 14
2018 CDO Classic - 10/13/2018

Results
(Event 20  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time
CFHS-AZ6 1:15.00Howayeck, Avery

35.95 1:15.00
IRHS-AZ7 1:15.67Kimball, Brooke

35.45 1:15.67
BUEN8 1:20.13Lucero, Victoria

36.19 1:20.13
RINC-AZ9 1:20.31Malloy, Annamarie

36.75 1:20.31
MARA-AZ10 1:20.99Hamilton, Camilla

38.31 1:20.99
Walden Grove11 1:21.15Stauffer, Kaeleen

38.72 1:21.15
Walden Grove12 1:21.59Berry, Katelyn

39.47 1:21.59
BUEN13 1:22.11Fellows, Kate

38.48 1:22.11
CFHS-AZ14 1:23.66Mitchell, Delaney

37.92 1:23.66
Tucson High15 1:24.80Ballenger, George
SHAD-AZ 1616 1:24.90Datta, Delaney L

39.84 1:24.90
Cdo17 1:24.91Gessner, Gillian

39.68 1:24.91
IRHS-AZ18 1:26.36Merrill, Megan

40.11 1:26.36
Sabino-AZ 1419 1:26.37Palser, Britney

40.09 1:26.37
Desert View-AZ20 1:27.73Spatola, Michelle

40.97 1:27.73
Sman Miners 1421 1:28.13Estrada, Rianna

42.30 1:28.13
Cien22 1:29.04Campbell, Sadie

41.64 1:29.04
Cien23 1:29.43Stoddard, Kuriko

42.15 1:29.43
Sman Miners24 1:29.56Chavez, Estrella

41.80 1:29.56
Sabino-AZ 1425 1:30.10Mennella, Naeli

42.70 1:30.10
MARA-AZ26 1:30.77Ruiz, Ayden

43.23 1:30.77
SHAD-AZ 1627 1:30.97Allen, Abigail P

41.96 1:30.97
Sahuarita-AZ28 1:31.35Weech, Abigail

44.74 1:31.35
Cien29 1:32.31Baker, Caroline

43.00 1:32.31
Cien30 1:35.23McCormack, Isabel

44.00 1:35.23
SHAD-AZ 1431 1:35.58Rank, Eloise M

45.56 1:35.58
Cien32 1:35.87Peterson, Kaylee

43.80 1:35.87
Desert View-AZ33 1:36.13Gomez, Yuliza

45.35 1:36.13

Poston-AZ34 1:36.28Garner, Alyssa
45.99 1:36.28

BUEN35 1:37.02Adams, Haleigh
45.44 1:37.02

SHAD-AZ 1536 1:38.51Channer, Maya D
46.64 1:38.51

Sabino-AZ 1437 1:38.89Walker, Rose
Poston-AZ38 1:40.21Watson, Chloe

47.20 1:40.21
MARA-AZ39 1:41.17Hamilton, Stacia

46.95 1:41.17
CFHS-AZ40 1:41.26Fernandez, Amber

46.95 1:41.26
Walden Grove41 1:42.11Crooks, Taryn

48.53 1:42.11
FLOR42 1:42.62Houck, Azlyn

49.08 1:42.62
BUEN43 1:43.89Owsley, Malaya

49.68 1:43.89
Tucson High44 1:47.83Moore, Kendra

52.28 1:47.83
PUSC-AZ45 1:48.05Johnson, Riley

51.22 1:48.05
BUEN46 1:48.75Wolfe, Emma

51.89 1:48.75
Poston-AZ47 2:03.95Medrano, Alexianna

 
Event 21  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:23.03Cdo

1) Matson, Wyatt 2) Platt, Ryder
3) Pollock, Alexander 4) Stewart, Riley

23.87 48.98 1:13.59 1:40.21
2:04.35 2:30.72 2:55.90 3:23.03

A2 3:25.99RINC-AZ
1) Zhang, Jason 2) Breshears, Kort
3) Kelaher, Keegan 4) Barberii, Drake

24.68 51.22 1:15.82 1:44.29
2:09.24 2:36.77 3:00.13 3:25.99

A3 3:33.92Cien
1) Rhea, Nolan 2) Badowski, Isacc
3) Domini, Carson 4) Garcia, Ben

25.68 54.57 1:20.15 1:48.43
2:14.97 2:44.77 3:08.54 3:33.92

A4 3:46.30PUSC-AZ
1) Croyle, Jonathan 2) Swiniuch, Christian
3) Choi, Louis 4) Matulewic, Corbin

26.54 56.07 1:24.86 1:56.39
2:23.46 2:55.61 3:19.67 3:46.30

A5 3:47.47BUEN
1) Dunn, Jonas 2) Gerosa, Nicholas
3) Hardison, Ezekiel 4) Dahlin, Edward

26.32 54.55 1:20.81 1:50.52
2:19.75 2:52.66 3:18.86 3:47.47

A6 3:48.13MARA-AZ
1) Ward, Gregory 2) Gardner, Reece
3) Fout, Aidan 4) Litz, Owen

27.11 56.59 1:23.19 1:54.20
2:21.07 2:52.55 3:18.79 3:48.13
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Results
(Event 21  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A7 3:49.63Poston-AZ

1) Wright, Mason 2) Hillner, Kole
3) Finnegan, Jacob 4) Sorensen, Brigham

26.40 55.72 1:23.83 1:55.49
2:23.30 2:54.46 3:21.14 3:49.63

A8 4:01.88Sman Miners
1) Primero-Predgo, Michael 2) Hill, Hunter 14
3) Garcia, Daniel 4) Apuron, Evan 15

26.99 56.17 1:27.76 2:03.02
2:33.64 3:11.53 3:35.32 4:01.88

B--- x3:41.45Cdo
1) Riester, Landyn 2) Al Accad, Yehia
3) Urquhart, Ian 4) Lerew, Tyler

23.93 49.22 1:14.47 1:43.94
2:08.60 2:35.58 3:06.01 3:41.45

B--- x4:09.73Cien
1) Castagnaro, Carlo 2) Derivan, Colby
3) Joines, Jacob 4) Newlin, Kyle

28.85 1:02.51 1:32.45 2:05.18
2:33.71 3:05.70 3:36.58 4:09.73

B--- x4:14.24RINC-AZ
1) Ciasca, Jake 2) Serrano, Luis
3) Tapia, Andrew 4) Kulkarni, Ameya

28.98 1:02.56 1:18.71 2:06.74
2:37.17 3:13.43 3:41.99 4:14.24

B--- x4:40.08MARA-AZ
1) Ziemba, William 2) Morgan, Kadence
3) Dana, Bryce 4) Dana, Dylan

31.08 1:06.56 1:40.34 2:18.13
2:52.55 3:32.14 4:03.57 4:40.08

B--- x4:51.60Poston-AZ
1) Hall, Jordan 2) Ruan, Luke
3) Duvall, Xander 4) Sorensen, Bryce

31.66 1:07.95 2:35.79 3:08.40
3:44.28 4:15.01 4:51.60

 
Event 22  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:48.07Sabino-AZ

1) Dikeman, Skylar 17 2) Malone, Angela 17
3) Farnum, Mandy 15 4) Farnum, Kaylin 17

26.74 59.91 1:23.68 1:55.28
2:22.43 2:52.65 3:19.40 3:48.07

A2 3:48.98Tucson High
1) Covello, Samantha 2) Garcia, Isabel
3) Eggink, Meropi 4) Bottai, Ruby

27.19 55.62 1:24.83 1:56.26
2:23.81 2:54.36 3:20.37 3:48.98

A3 3:51.10IRHS-AZ
1) Kester, Mackenzie 2) Otto, Julia
3) Bai, Anna 4) Houlton, Hannah

27.51 57.47 1:25.15 1:56.09
2:24.66 2:55.57 3:21.83 3:51.10

A4 3:54.98Cdo
1) Marcial, Graciela 2) Brady, Claire
3) Matson, Lucy 4) Ottosen, Kaylan

28.23 59.17 1:26.51 1:58.62
2:26.98 2:58.43 3:25.51 3:54.98

A5 3:56.54Cien
1) Dabney, Tori 2) Pinegar, Kendra
3) Derivan, Brooke 4) Stubble ield, Sarah

26.62 54.97 1:10.16 1:55.27
2:24.69 2:57.61 3:25.23 3:56.54

A6 4:09.89RINC-AZ
1) Holtzman, Naomi 2) Sainz, Penelope
3) Beadle, Ruth 4) Kelaher, Erin

28.53 59.11 1:31.90 2:13.08
2:38.88 3:10.13 3:38.02 4:09.89

A7 4:11.82MARA-AZ
1) Hamilton, Seadra 2) Romero, Lillian
3) Hall, Madalyn 4) Miller, Brinley

30.23 1:02.35 1:33.24 2:08.64
2:38.18 3:11.31 3:40.13 4:11.82

A8 4:13.40CFHS-AZ
1) DeFoor, Kristina 2) Dowe, Emma
3) Shivers, Grace 4) Burns, Meghan

29.28 59.95 1:31.28 2:06.44
2:37.48 3:11.92 3:41.31 4:13.40

A9 4:14.48PUSC-AZ
1) Holcombe, Sophie 2) Weinberger, Nina
3) Purcell, Cari 4) Dean, Ella

29.25 1:01.11 1:28.48 1:59.87
2:33.34 3:09.95 3:40.48 4:14.48

A10 4:19.65BUEN
1) Davis, Gwen 2) Beaudry, Meghan
3) Farris, Ashlyn 4) Lucero, Victoria

29.89 1:03.08 1:33.24 2:05.96
2:37.70 3:23.53 3:44.39 4:19.65

A11 4:45.07SHAD-AZ
1) Dick, Catalina E 14 2) Trapero, Areli D 17
3) Guadnola, Kimberly S 14 4) Stoss, Samantha M 17

33.34 1:08.44 1:41.23 2:18.62
2:53.20 3:36.98 4:07.18 4:45.07

A12 4:47.72Desert View-AZ
1) Rea, Samantha 2) Gomez, Yuliza
3) Brown, Izabella 4) Perez, Isabelle

32.04 1:06.66 1:45.38 2:31.19
3:02.29 3:41.76 4:13.02 4:47.72

A13 4:48.01Poston-AZ
1) Watson, Chloe 2) Mercado, Kylen
3) Lambert, Emily 4) Garner, Hailey

1:14.91 1:46.38 2:20.43
2:56.99 3:39.14 4:11.63 4:48.01

A14 5:09.51Walden Grove
1) Berry, Katelyn 2) Ahumada, Alexis
3) Barraza, Jasmine 4) Rippl, Braelyn

35.33 1:14.50 1:30.83 1:50.87
2:35.63 3:12.37 4:07.42 5:09.51
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Results
(Event 22  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A15 6:41.64Sman Miners

1) Smith, Jasmine 2) Hill, BaiLee
3) Bridges, Bonnie 4) Riekofski, Alyssa

41.47 1:02.61 1:22.27 1:38.38
2:11.67 3:02.67 3:43.38 6:41.64

B--- x4:25.91Sabino-AZ
1) Montague, Laurel 16 2) Watkins, Reilly 17
3) Palser, Britney 14 4) Haynes, Carah 16

29.47 1:00.58 1:33.48 2:12.07
2:44.81 3:21.18 3:51.59 4:25.91

B--- x4:30.73Cien
1) Wood, Sydney 2) Shipley, Taylor
3) Muir, Lisa 4) Bell, Mckei

31.05 1:04.44 1:36.42 2:12.68
2:46.34 3:24.36 3:56.73 4:30.73

B--- x5:04.18Tucson High
1) Helseth, Cora 2) Marquez, Jaylen
3) Pena, Savannah 4) Lukavich, Sarah

32.22 1:07.89 1:47.80 2:33.90
3:08.80 3:50.99 4:24.13 5:04.18

B--- x5:57.95Poston-AZ
1) Schreckenyost, Keira 2) Verdugo, Karlyna
3) Medrano, Alexianna 4) Reynolds, Meghan

41.19 1:26.93 2:12.97 3:04.27
3:49.46 4:43.73 5:17.60 5:57.95

B--- DQMARA-AZ
1) Larsen, Christina 2) Gross, Jala
3) Fisch, Caitlyn 4) Hamilton, Camilla

32.90 1:42.79 2:24.62
2:54.61 3:35.00 4:09.96 DQ

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22
1. Canyon Del Oro High School 628
2. Ironwood Ridge High School 398
3. Rincon University 351
4. Cienega 344
5. Tucson High Magnet School 340
6. Marana High School 332
7. Catalina Foothills 322
8. Sabino High School 241
9. Pusch Ridge Christian Academy 235

10. Buena High School 205
11. San Manuel High School 148
12. Poston Butte High School 141
13. Shadow Mountain Swim and Dive 134
14. Walden Grove High School 128
15. Florence High School 57
16. The Gregory School 51
17. Desert View High School 46
18. Sahuarita High School 44
19. St Agustine Catholic High Sch 11

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22
1. Ironwood Ridge High School 315
2. Tucson High Magnet School 218
3. Canyon Del Oro High School 208
4. Sabino High School 207
5. Catalina Foothills 200
6. Cienega 160
7. Marana High School 138
8. Rincon University 134
9. Buena High School 105

10. Shadow Mountain Swim and Dive 96
11. Pusch Ridge Christian Academy 70
12. San Manuel High School 65
13. Walden Grove High School 57
14. The Gregory School 51
15. Poston Butte High School 40
16. Desert View High School 34
17. Florence High School 31
18. Sahuarita High School 3

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22
1. Canyon Del Oro High School 420
2. Rincon University 217
3. Marana High School 194
4. Cienega 184
5. Pusch Ridge Christian Academy 165
6. Tucson High Magnet School 122
6. Catalina Foothills 122
8. Poston Butte High School 101
9. Buena High School 100

10. Ironwood Ridge High School 83
10. San Manuel High School 83
12. Walden Grove High School 71
13. Sahuarita High School 41
14. Shadow Mountain Swim and Dive 38
15. Sabino High School 34
16. Florence High School 26
17. Desert View High School 12
18. St Agustine Catholic High Sch 11


